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About this fact sheet 

This sheet is by the Australian Government 

Department of Social Services (DSS).

We explain how to apply to the Parents and 

Carers Reference Group (PCRG).

You can find more information about the PCRG:

in our fact sheet ‘About the Parents

and Carers Reference Group’

•

• on our website

www.dss.gov.au/PCRG.
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How to apply

Applications will open on 13 August 2024.

Applications close on 3 September 2024.

We will not look at any late 

applications after 3 September 2024.

You can do your application online.

The online form is at

www.engage.dss.gov.au/PCRG.
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After you submit the form you will get an email.

This tells you that you applied.

If you do not get an email

please contact us at PCRG@dss.gov.au.

We will tell you if your application is

• successful or

• not successful.

If you are not successful this time 

we will keep your application.

We may look at your application again 

in the future.
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If you need support with your application 

contact PCRG@dss.gov.au.

You can ask us for this information in a 

different way.

Any personal information you give us will be 

private.

We will only use your information to choose 

members for the PCRG.

We follow the rules in the Privacy Act. 

You can find out more at 

dss.gov.au/PCRG.
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For more information

To apply for the PCRG, use the online form at 

www.engage.dss.gov.au/PCRG

If you have questions, email PCRG at 

PCRG@dss.gov.au

Visit our website at

www.dss.gov.au/PCRG

Australian Government 

Department of Social Services 

August 2024

This Easy Read document was made by 

Easy to Read.
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